

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-25-04
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATION
PYLE SOUTH AMHERST ROAD (CR 16) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 138.7
WEST RIDGE ROAD (CR 53) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 142.6
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: OCTOBER 23, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$4,500,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.	\$3,886,632.30
The Ruhlin Company	\$3,937,249.30
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,983,088.82
The Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3,993,150.35
E.S. Wagner Company	\$4,276,866.19

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	10.00	MONTH	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total:						\$548,000.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	770.00	FOOT	\$3.10	\$2,387.00
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	643.00	SQ. YD.	\$28.00	\$18,004.00
9	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
10	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	60.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$600.00
11	203	EXCAVATION	241.00	CU. YD.	\$45.00	\$10,845.00
12	204	EMBANKMENT	89.00	CU. YD.	\$70.00	\$6,230.00
13	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	0.17	MILE	\$25,000.00	\$4,250.00
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735.00	SQ. YD.	\$30.00	\$22,050.00
15	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	97.00	CU. YD.	\$355.00	\$34,435.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	182.00	CU. YD.	\$115.00	\$20,930.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	115.00	CU. YD.	\$225.00	\$25,875.00
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	149.00	GAL.	\$4.00	\$596.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	32.00	CU. YD.	\$470.00	\$15,040.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	63.00	CU. YD.	\$490.00	\$30,870.00
21	441	ASHPALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	27.00	CU. YD.	\$485.00	\$13,095.00
22	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK, WITH TYPE 2 MAT	25.00	SQ. YD.	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
23	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	770.00	FOOT	\$24.00	\$18,480.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
25	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00
26	607	FENCE REBUILT	60.00	FOOT	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 4C	44.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	60.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
30	617	3" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	24.00	CU. YD.	\$225.00	\$5,400.00
31	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.38	MILE	\$4,200.00	\$1,596.00
32	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MILE	\$4,200.00	\$798.00
Total:						\$306,236.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
----------	----------	-------------	----------	-------	------------	-----------

33	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,600.00	HOURS	\$95.00	\$247,000.00
34	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	144.00	HOURS	\$75.00	\$10,800.00
35	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
36	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	1,300.00	FT	\$12.00	\$15,600.00
36A	622A	PORTABLE BARRIER, ANCHORED	400.00	FT	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
38	638	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
Total:						\$286,900.00

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	659	4" TOP SOIL	106.00	CU. YD.	\$60.00	\$6,360.00
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	957.00	SQ. YD.	\$4.00	\$3,828.00
41	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$850.00	\$110.50
42	659	LIME	0.20	ACRES	\$50.00	\$10.00
43	659	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$5.00
44	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
Total:						\$14,313.50

STRUCTURE MP 138.7 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
45	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$115.00	\$11,845.00
46	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
46A	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	68.00	CU. YD.	\$115.00	\$7,820.00
46B	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	64.00	CU. YD.	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
47	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
48	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	54,743.00	POUND	\$1.30	\$71,165.90
49	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	414.00	EACH	\$45.00	\$18,630.00
50	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	37.00	CU. YD.	\$1,850.00	\$68,450.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	183.00	CU. YD.	\$1,265.00	\$231,495.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	64.00	CU. YD.	\$1,300.00	\$83,200.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	28.00	CU. YD.	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00
54	513	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	500.00	POUND	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
55	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
56	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
57	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	4.00	FOOT	\$115.00	\$460.00
58	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	518.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$3,108.00
59	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	20.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00
60	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00
61	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	75.00	SQ. FT.	\$275.00	\$20,625.00
62	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$390.00	\$40,170.00
63	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	64.00	FOOT	\$190.00	\$12,160.00
64	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00

65	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$850.00	\$54,400.00
66	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$750.00	\$48,000.00
67	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	713.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$6,417.00
68	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	433.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$3,897.00
69	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	232.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$3,248.00
70	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	114.00	SQ. YD.	\$95.00	\$10,830.00
71	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	426.00	FOOT	\$135.00	\$57,510.00
72	849	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
73	849	SURFACE PREPARATION	1.00	LUMP	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
74	849	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$800.00
75	849	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1.00	LUMP	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total:						\$1,381,310.90

STRUCTURE MP 142.6 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 99)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$115.00	\$11,730.00
77	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
79	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	61,913.00	POUND	\$1.30	\$80,486.90
80	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	174.00	EACH	\$45.00	\$7,830.00
81	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
82	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAPS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
83	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	239.00	CU. YD.	\$1,265.00	\$302,335.00
84	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	80.00	CU. YD.	\$1,300.00	\$104,000.00
85	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	15.00	CU. YD.	\$1,150.00	\$17,250.00
86	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
86A	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	629.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$3,774.00
87	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	25.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00
88	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
89	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.00	SQ. FT.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
90	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$390.00	\$39,780.00
91	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	68.00	FOOT	\$190.00	\$12,920.00
92	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
93	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$850.00	\$57,800.00
94	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$750.00	\$51,000.00
95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	831.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$7,479.00
96	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	489.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$4,401.00
97	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	329.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$4,606.00
98	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	152.00	SQ. YD.	\$95.00	\$14,440.00
99	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	484.00	FOOT	\$135.00	\$65,340.00
Total:						\$1,349,871.90

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 99) -----

\$3,886,632.30

THE RUHLIN COMPANY**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	10.00	MONTH	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
Total:						\$535,000.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	770.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,310.00
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	643.00	SQ. YD.	\$30.00	\$19,290.00
9	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
10	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	60.00	FOOT	\$27.00	\$1,620.00
11	203	EXCAVATION	241.00	CU. YD.	\$70.00	\$16,870.00
12	204	EMBANKMENT	89.00	CU. YD.	\$45.00	\$4,005.00
13	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	0.17	MILE	\$73,000.00	\$12,410.00
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735.00	SQ. YD.	\$30.00	\$22,050.00
15	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	97.00	CU. YD.	\$360.00	\$34,920.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	182.00	CU. YD.	\$200.00	\$36,400.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	115.00	CU. YD.	\$280.00	\$32,200.00
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	149.00	GAL.	\$4.00	\$596.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	32.00	CU. YD.	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	63.00	CU. YD.	\$490.00	\$30,870.00
21	441	ASHPALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	27.00	CU. YD.	\$490.00	\$13,230.00
22	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK, WITH TYPE 2 MAT	25.00	SQ. YD.	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
23	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	770.00	FOOT	\$22.00	\$16,940.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
25	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
26	607	FENCE REBUILT	60.00	FOOT	\$47.00	\$2,820.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 4C	44.00	FOOT	\$120.00	\$5,280.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	60.00	FOOT	\$83.00	\$4,980.00
30	617	3" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	24.00	CU. YD.	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
31	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.38	MILE	\$3,800.00	\$1,444.00
32	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MILE	\$7,500.00	\$1,425.00
Total:						\$351,735.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
----------	----------	-------------	----------	-------	------------	-----------

33	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,600.00	HOURS	\$95.00	\$247,000.00
34	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	144.00	HOURS	\$130.00	\$18,720.00
35	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
36	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	1,300.00	FT	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
36A	622A	PORTABLE BARRIER, ANCHORED	400.00	FT	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$460.00	\$460.00
38	638	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Total:						\$336,580.00

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	659	4" TOP SOIL	106.00	CU. YD.	\$60.00	\$6,360.00
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	957.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.35	\$1,291.95
41	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$1,500.00	\$195.00
42	659	LIME	0.20	ACRES	\$135.00	\$27.00
43	659	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$5.00	\$25.00
44	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
Total:						\$11,898.95

STRUCTURE MP 138.7 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
45	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$93.00	\$9,579.00
46	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
46A	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	68.00	CU. YD.	\$160.00	\$10,880.00
46B	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	64.00	CU. YD.	\$110.00	\$7,040.00
47	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$2.65	\$530.00
48	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	54,743.00	POUND	\$1.85	\$101,274.55
49	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	414.00	EACH	\$28.50	\$11,799.00
50	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	37.00	CU. YD.	\$1,900.00	\$70,300.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	183.00	CU. YD.	\$1,200.00	\$219,600.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	64.00	CU. YD.	\$1,100.00	\$70,400.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	28.00	CU. YD.	\$680.00	\$19,040.00
54	513	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	500.00	POUND	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
55	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
56	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
57	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	4.00	FOOT	\$640.00	\$2,560.00
58	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	518.00	FOOT	\$9.25	\$4,791.50
59	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	20.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00
60	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00
61	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	75.00	SQ. FT.	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
62	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$410.00	\$42,230.00
63	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	64.00	FOOT	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
64	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00

65	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$990.00	\$63,360.00
66	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$885.00	\$56,640.00
67	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	713.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$9,982.00
68	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	433.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$5,196.00
69	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	232.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$3,248.00
70	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	114.00	SQ. YD.	\$55.00	\$6,270.00
71	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	426.00	FOOT	\$140.00	\$59,640.00
72	849	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
73	849	SURFACE PREPARATION	1.00	LUMP	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
74	849	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8.00	HOURS	\$430.00	\$3,440.00
75	849	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1.00	LUMP	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total:						\$1,397,025.05

STRUCTURE MP 142.6 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 99)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$93.00	\$9,486.00
77	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$2.65	\$530.00
79	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	61,913.00	POUND	\$1.85	\$114,539.05
80	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	174.00	EACH	\$28.50	\$4,959.00
81	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
82	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAPS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00
83	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	239.00	CU. YD.	\$1,200.00	\$286,800.00
84	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	80.00	CU. YD.	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00
85	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	15.00	CU. YD.	\$770.00	\$11,550.00
86	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
86A	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	629.00	FOOT	\$9.25	\$5,818.25
87	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	25.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00
88	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
89	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.00	SQ. FT.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
90	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$410.00	\$41,820.00
91	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	68.00	FOOT	\$300.00	\$20,400.00
92	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
93	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$990.00	\$67,320.00
94	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$885.00	\$60,180.00
95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	831.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$9,972.00
96	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	489.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$5,868.00
97	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	329.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$3,948.00
98	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	152.00	SQ. YD.	\$55.00	\$8,360.00
99	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	484.00	FOOT	\$140.00	\$67,760.00
Total:						\$1,305,010.30

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THUR REF. NO. 99)-----
\$3,937,249.30

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$289,540.00	\$289,540.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	10.00	MONTH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total:						\$457,540.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	770.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,310.00
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	643.00	SQ. YD.	\$13.00	\$8,359.00
9	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
10	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	60.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
11	203	EXCAVATION	241.00	CU. YD.	\$56.00	\$13,496.00
12	204	EMBANKMENT	89.00	CU. YD.	\$7.00	\$623.00
13	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	0.17	MILE	\$4,400.00	\$748.00
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735.00	SQ. YD.	\$15.00	\$11,025.00
15	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	97.00	CU. YD.	\$340.00	\$32,980.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	182.00	CU. YD.	\$140.00	\$25,480.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	115.00	CU. YD.	\$144.00	\$16,560.00
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	149.00	GAL.	\$2.50	\$372.50
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	32.00	CU. YD.	\$430.00	\$13,760.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	63.00	CU. YD.	\$570.00	\$35,910.00
21	441	ASHPALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	27.00	CU. YD.	\$815.00	\$22,005.00
22	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK, WITH TYPE 2 MAT	25.00	SQ. YD.	\$195.00	\$4,875.00
23	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	770.00	FOOT	\$22.00	\$16,940.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
25	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
26	607	FENCE REBUILT	60.00	FOOT	\$47.00	\$2,820.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 4C	44.00	FOOT	\$140.00	\$6,160.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	60.00	FOOT	\$74.00	\$4,440.00
30	617	3" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	24.00	CU. YD.	\$202.00	\$4,848.00
31	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.38	MILE	\$3,750.00	\$1,425.00
32	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MILE	\$7,500.00	\$1,425.00
Total:						\$280,561.50

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
----------	----------	-------------	----------	-------	------------	-----------

33	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,600.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$260,000.00
34	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	144.00	HOURS	\$107.00	\$15,408.00
35	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
36	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	1,300.00	FT	\$24.00	\$31,200.00
36A	622A	PORTABLE BARRIER, ANCHORED	400.00	FT	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00
38	638	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total:						\$335,958.00

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	659	4" TOP SOIL	106.00	CU. YD.	\$22.00	\$2,332.00
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	957.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.25	\$8,852.25
41	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$250.00	\$32.50
42	659	LIME	0.20	ACRES	\$25.00	\$5.00
43	659	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$5.00
44	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
Total:						\$15,226.75

STRUCTURE MP 138.7 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
45	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$39.00	\$4,017.00
46	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
46A	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	68.00	CU. YD.	\$122.00	\$8,296.00
46B	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	64.00	CU. YD.	\$108.00	\$6,912.00
47	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$1.80	\$360.00
48	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	54,743.00	POUND	\$1.80	\$98,537.40
49	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	414.00	EACH	\$29.00	\$12,006.00
50	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	37.00	CU. YD.	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	183.00	CU. YD.	\$1,450.00	\$265,350.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	64.00	CU. YD.	\$1,500.00	\$96,000.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	28.00	CU. YD.	\$1,440.00	\$40,320.00
54	513	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	500.00	POUND	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
55	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
56	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
57	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	4.00	FOOT	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
58	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	518.00	FOOT	\$9.00	\$4,662.00
59	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	20.00	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00
60	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00
61	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	75.00	SQ. FT.	\$230.00	\$17,250.00
62	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$375.00	\$38,625.00
63	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	64.00	FOOT	\$290.00	\$18,560.00
64	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00

65	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$800.00	\$51,200.00
66	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$750.00	\$48,000.00
67	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	713.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$8,556.00
68	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	433.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$5,196.00
69	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	232.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$2,784.00
70	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	114.00	SQ. YD.	\$28.00	\$3,192.00
71	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	426.00	FOOT	\$144.27	\$61,459.02
72	849	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
73	849	SURFACE PREPARATION	1.00	LUMP	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
74	849	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8.00	HOURS	\$20.00	\$160.00
75	849	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1.00	LUMP	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
Total:						\$1,463,242.42

STRUCTURE MP 142.6 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 99)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$112.00	\$11,424.00
77	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$1.80	\$360.00
79	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	61,913.00	POUND	\$1.80	\$111,443.40
80	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	174.00	EACH	\$29.00	\$5,046.00
81	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
82	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAPS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
83	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	239.00	CU. YD.	\$1,400.00	\$334,600.00
84	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	80.00	CU. YD.	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00
85	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	15.00	CU. YD.	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00
86	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
86A	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	629.00	FOOT	\$8.91	\$5,604.39
87	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	25.00	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$67,500.00
88	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
89	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.00	SQ. FT.	\$235.00	\$4,700.00
90	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$320.00	\$32,640.00
91	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	68.00	FOOT	\$290.00	\$19,720.00
92	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
93	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$800.00	\$54,400.00
94	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$750.00	\$51,000.00
95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	831.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$9,972.00
96	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	489.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$5,868.00
97	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	329.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$3,948.00
98	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	152.00	SQ. YD.	\$28.00	\$4,256.00
99	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	484.00	FOOT	\$144.79	\$70,078.36
Total:						\$1,430,560.15

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO 99) -----

\$3,983,088.82

THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	10.00	MONTH	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total:						\$604,000.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	770.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,310.00
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	643.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$7,716.00
9	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
10	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	60.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$600.00
11	203	EXCAVATION	241.00	CU. YD.	\$45.00	\$10,845.00
12	204	EMBANKMENT	89.00	CU. YD.	\$13.50	\$1,201.50
13	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	0.17	MILE	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$5,145.00
15	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	97.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$29,100.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	182.00	CU. YD.	\$90.00	\$16,380.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	115.00	CU. YD.	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	149.00	GAL.	\$1.00	\$149.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	32.00	CU. YD.	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	63.00	CU. YD.	\$400.00	\$25,200.00
21	441	ASHPALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	27.00	CU. YD.	\$550.00	\$14,850.00
22	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK, WITH TYPE 2 MAT	25.00	SQ. YD.	\$130.33	\$3,258.25
23	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	770.00	FOOT	\$22.00	\$16,940.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
25	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
26	607	FENCE REBUILT	60.00	FOOT	\$47.00	\$2,820.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 4C	44.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	60.00	FOOT	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
30	617	3" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	24.00	CU. YD.	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
31	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.38	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$1,520.00
32	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$760.00
Total:						\$211,469.75

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
----------	----------	-------------	----------	-------	------------	-----------

33	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,600.00	HOURS	\$110.00	\$286,000.00
34	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	144.00	HOURS	\$92.00	\$13,248.00
35	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
36	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	1,300.00	FT	\$22.00	\$28,600.00
36A	622A	PORTABLE BARRIER, ANCHORED	400.00	FT	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$138.00	\$138.00
38	638	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$180.00	\$180.00
Total:						\$347,166.00

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	659	4" TOP SOIL	106.00	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$4,240.00
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	957.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$1,435.50
41	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$50.00	\$6.50
42	659	LIME	0.20	ACRES	\$50.00	\$10.00
43	659	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$50.00	\$250.00
44	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
Total:						\$9,942.00

STRUCTURE MP 138.7 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
45	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$62.00	\$6,386.00
46	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00
46A	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	68.00	CU. YD.	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
46B	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	64.00	CU. YD.	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
47	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$600.00
48	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	54,743.00	POUND	\$1.60	\$87,588.80
49	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	414.00	EACH	\$22.00	\$9,108.00
50	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	37.00	CU. YD.	\$2,100.00	\$77,700.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	183.00	CU. YD.	\$1,225.00	\$224,175.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	64.00	CU. YD.	\$1,200.00	\$76,800.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	28.00	CU. YD.	\$1,050.00	\$29,400.00
54	513	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	500.00	POUND	\$18.50	\$9,250.00
55	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
56	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
57	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	4.00	FOOT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
58	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	518.00	FOOT	\$4.25	\$2,201.50
59	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	20.00	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$53,000.00
60	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
61	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	75.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
62	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$400.00	\$41,200.00
63	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	64.00	FOOT	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
64	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00

65	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$800.00	\$51,200.00
66	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$700.00	\$44,800.00
67	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	713.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$6,417.00
68	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	433.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$3,897.00
69	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	232.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$2,088.00
70	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	114.00	SQ. YD.	\$42.00	\$4,788.00
71	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	426.00	FOOT	\$135.00	\$57,510.00
72	849	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
73	849	SURFACE PREPARATION	1.00	LUMP	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
74	849	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8.00	HOURS	\$187.50	\$1,500.00
75	849	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1.00	LUMP	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Total:						\$1,452,739.30

STRUCTURE MP 142.6 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 99)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$62.00	\$6,324.00
77	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$600.00
79	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	61,913.00	POUND	\$1.60	\$99,060.80
80	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	174.00	EACH	\$22.00	\$3,828.00
81	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
82	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAPS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
83	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	239.00	CU. YD.	\$1,175.00	\$280,825.00
84	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	80.00	CU. YD.	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00
85	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	15.00	CU. YD.	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00
86	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
86A	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	629.00	FOOT	\$4.50	\$2,830.50
87	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	25.00	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$52,500.00
88	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00
89	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.00	SQ. FT.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
90	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$400.00	\$40,800.00
91	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	68.00	FOOT	\$250.00	\$17,000.00
92	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
93	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$800.00	\$54,400.00
94	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$700.00	\$47,600.00
95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	831.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$7,479.00
96	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	489.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$4,401.00
97	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	329.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$2,961.00
98	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	152.00	SQ. YD.	\$42.00	\$6,384.00
99	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	484.00	FOOT	\$135.00	\$65,340.00
Total:						\$1,367,833.30

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 99) -----

\$3,993,150.35

E.S. WAGNER COMPANY**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$284,055.07	\$284,055.07
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	10.00	MONTH	\$9,515.16	\$95,151.60
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$121.50	\$121.50
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total:						\$509,328.17

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	770.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,540.00
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	643.00	SQ. YD.	\$11.16	\$7,175.88
9	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$95.00	\$760.00
10	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	60.00	FOOT	\$4.50	\$270.00
11	203	EXCAVATION	241.00	CU. YD.	\$70.14	\$16,903.74
12	204	EMBANKMENT	89.00	CU. YD.	\$7.19	\$639.91
13	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	0.17	MILE	\$55,253.53	\$9,393.10
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$5,145.00
15	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	97.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$29,100.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	182.00	CU. YD.	\$108.18	\$19,688.76
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	115.00	CU. YD.	\$119.86	\$13,783.90
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	149.00	GAL.	\$1.00	\$149.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	32.00	CU. YD.	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	63.00	CU. YD.	\$400.00	\$25,200.00
21	441	ASHPALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	27.00	CU. YD.	\$550.00	\$14,850.00
22	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK, WITH TYPE 2 MAT	25.00	SQ. YD.	\$99.86	\$2,496.50
23	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	770.00	FOOT	\$21.00	\$16,170.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,525.00	\$7,575.00
25	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$2,635.00	\$21,080.00
26	607	FENCE REBUILT	60.00	FOOT	\$36.50	\$2,190.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 4C	44.00	FOOT	\$69.06	\$3,038.64
28	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$967.08	\$1,934.16
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	60.00	FOOT	\$76.03	\$4,561.80
30	617	3" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	24.00	CU. YD.	\$240.93	\$5,782.32
31	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.38	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$1,520.00
32	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$760.00
Total:						\$249,507.71

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
----------	----------	-------------	----------	-------	------------	-----------

33	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,600.00	HOURS	\$143.16	\$372,216.00
34	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	144.00	HOURS	\$103.52	\$14,906.88
35	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
36	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	1,300.00	FT	\$34.48	\$44,824.00
36A	622A	PORTABLE BARRIER, ANCHORED	400.00	FT	\$58.88	\$23,552.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$925.00	\$925.00
38	638	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$615.82	\$615.82
Total:						\$466,719.70

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	659	4" TOP SOIL	106.00	CU. YD.	\$143.68	\$15,230.08
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	957.00	SQ. YD.	\$4.00	\$3,828.00
41	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$700.00	\$91.00
42	659	LIME	0.20	ACRES	\$80.00	\$16.00
43	659	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$5.00
44	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
Total:						\$23,170.08

STRUCTURE MP 138.7 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
45	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$33.19	\$3,418.57
46	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
46A	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	68.00	CU. YD.	\$200.59	\$13,640.12
46B	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	64.00	CU. YD.	\$94.90	\$6,073.60
47	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$3.21	\$642.00
48	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	54,743.00	POUND	\$2.18	\$119,339.74
49	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	414.00	EACH	\$28.06	\$11,616.84
50	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	37.00	CU. YD.	\$995.00	\$36,815.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	183.00	CU. YD.	\$1,400.00	\$256,200.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	64.00	CU. YD.	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	28.00	CU. YD.	\$1,001.74	\$28,048.72
54	513	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	500.00	POUND	\$26.02	\$13,010.00
55	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$112,244.90	\$112,244.90
56	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$91,326.80	\$91,326.80
57	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	4.00	FOOT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
58	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	518.00	FOOT	\$10.70	\$5,542.60
59	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	20.00	EACH	\$3,659.30	\$73,186.00
60	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$4,502.67	\$67,540.05
61	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	75.00	SQ. FT.	\$202.56	\$15,192.00
62	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	103.00	SQ. YD.	\$358.28	\$36,902.84
63	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	64.00	FOOT	\$206.14	\$13,192.96
64	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

65	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$809.17	\$51,786.88
66	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	64.00	FOOT	\$683.16	\$43,722.24
67	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	713.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.37	\$6,680.81
68	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	433.00	SQ. YD.	\$16.26	\$7,040.58
69	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	232.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.56	\$2,913.92
70	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	114.00	SQ. YD.	\$43.34	\$4,940.76
71	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	426.00	FOOT	\$144.00	\$61,344.00
72	849	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
73	849	SURFACE PREPARATION	1.00	LUMP	\$10,204.08	\$10,204.08
74	849	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8.00	HOURS	\$190.00	\$1,520.00
75	849	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total:						\$1,547,886.01

STRUCTURE MP 142.6 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 99)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$57.26	\$5,840.52
77	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	200.00	POUND	\$3.21	\$642.00
79	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	61,913.00	POUND	\$2.18	\$134,970.34
80	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	174.00	EACH	\$28.06	\$4,882.44
81	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$3,645.95	\$14,583.80
82	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAPS	4.00	CU. YD.	\$3,665.20	\$14,660.80
83	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	239.00	CU. YD.	\$1,350.00	\$322,650.00
84	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	80.00	CU. YD.	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
85	SP 511(QC2)	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	15.00	CU. YD.	\$1,120.97	\$16,814.55
86	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$81,326.80	\$81,326.80
86A	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	629.00	FOOT	\$10.70	\$6,730.30
87	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	25.00	EACH	\$3,243.44	\$81,086.00
88	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE	15.00	EACH	\$4,065.20	\$60,978.00
89	SP 519	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.00	SQ. FT.	\$244.41	\$4,888.20
90	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T = 12")	102.00	SQ. YD.	\$354.93	\$36,202.86
91	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	68.00	FOOT	\$174.28	\$11,851.04
92	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
93	SP 533	3" CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$809.14	\$55,021.52
94	SP 533A	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	68.00	FOOT	\$683.14	\$46,453.52
95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	831.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.73	\$8,085.63
96	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	489.00	SQ. YD.	\$17.35	\$8,484.15
97	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	329.00	SQ. YD.	\$13.57	\$4,464.53
98	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	152.00	SQ. YD.	\$32.51	\$4,941.52
99	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	484.00	FOOT	\$144.00	\$69,696.00
Total:						\$1,480,254.52

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 99) -----

\$4,276,866.19